LTTR-IQ3XCITE Rev. 0007
	 1
Features and Highlights
•	 BACnet-enabled and adjustable
BACnet priorities
•	 Ethernet (10Mbps) network with
TCP/IP protocol
•	 Embedded Web server

Management Equipment under the UL Standard for
Safety 916. U.S. and Canadian certification.
Ordering Information
Product number	 Description
IQ3  -4032K4000	 IQ3XCITE/000/XNC/LAN/US/UL/BAC/24 - IQ3XCITE/00 XNC for Ethernet integration on Trend
LAN with BACnet Comms (24Vac)
IQ3  -4062K4000	 IQ3XCITE/000/XNC/SER/US/UL/BAC/24 - IQ3XCITE/00 XNC for Serial (non-isolated RS232,
RS422 or RS485) integration with BACnet Comms (24Vac)
IQ3  -4022K4000	 IQ3XCITE/000/XNC/US/UL/BAC/24 - IQ3XCITE/00 XNC for Ethernet integration with BACnet
Comms (24Vac)
IQ3  -4012K4016	 IQ3XCITE/016/LAN/US/UL/BAC/24 - 16 point IQ3xcite LAN controller with BACnet Comms
(24Vac)
IQ3  -4002K4016	 IQ3XCITE/16/US/UL/BAC/24 - 16 point IQ3xcite controller with BACnet Comms (24Vac)
IQ3  -4012K4096	 IQ3XCITE/096/LAN/US/UL/BAC/24 - 96 point IQ3xcite LAN controller with BACnet Comms
(24Vac)
IQ3  -4002K4096	 IQ3XCITE/096/USA/UL/BAC/24 - 96 point IQ3xcite controller with BACnet Comms (24Vac)
IQ3  -4032K4096	 IQ3XCITE/096/XNC/LAN/US/UL/BAC/24 - IQ3XCITE/96 XNC for Ethernet integration on Trend
LAN with BACnet Comms (24Vac)
IQ3  -4062K4096	 IQ3XCITE/096/XNC/SER/US/UL/BAC/24 - IQ3XCITE/96 XNC for Serial (non-isolated RS232,
RS422 or RS485) integration with BACnet Comms (24Vac)
IQ3  -4022K4096	 IQ3XCITE/096/XNC/US/UL/BAC/24 - IQ3XCITE/96 XNC for Ethernet integration with BACnet
Comms (24Vac)
IQ3  -4002K4128	 IQ3XCITE/128/US/UL/BAC/24 - 128 point IQ3xcite controller with BACnet Comms (24Vac)
IQ3  -4012K4128	 IQ3XCITE/128/LAN/US/UL/BAC/24 - 128 point IQ3xcite LAN controller with BACnet Comms
(24Vac)
ITEM3-2100K000040	 XCITE/IO/USA/UL/4DO/HOA - IQ3xcite Module - 4 Relay Outputs with Hand/Off/Auto switches
ITEM3-2100K000080	 XCITE/IO/USA/UL/8DO/HOA - IQ3xcite Module - 8 Relay Outputs with Hand/Off/Auto switches
IQUGR-310200	 IQ3XCITE/XML/UP - Upgrade to add XML services to IQ3xcite v2.2 or greater